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20 MAY 2016

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier
P.O. Box 157
East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,

Enclosed please find your summary reports for the month(s) of March 2016 with
regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided to the Town of East
Montpelier by the Vermont State Police.

If you have any questions about the information that I have provided please do not
hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Sincerely,

,{?7{%—’—

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander
Vermont State Police-Middlesex

MAY 7 4 1016

“Your Safety is Our Business”



Month:
Hrs Worked:

Shifts Worked:

Date
3/14/2016
3/14/2016
3/14/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/22/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/25/2016
3/27/2016
3/27/2016
3/27/2016
3/30/2016
3/30/2016
3/31/2016

Date
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/18/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/22/2016
3/25/2016
3/27/2016
3/27/2016
3/27/2016

March 2015

43

17

Tickets Issued

Time
14:00
14:00
12:25
14:40
15:30
16:05
16:20
11:15
14:10
19:10
14:35
14:45
15:15
15:35
13:13
13:45
15:55
11:40
6:53
19:19

Total Tickets:

Ticket No.

3059606
3059607
3059605
3060074
3060075
3060076
3060077
3060202
3060203
3060434
3060082
3060083
3060084
3060085
3060271
3060272
3060273
3002323
3060357
3060359
20

Warnings Issued

Time
14:40
16:05
16:20
18:40
13:00
17:39
19:10
11:38
12:29
15:15
13:25
16:13
16:30

Town: East Montpelier

Miles:

Violation
No license
No registration
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
No license
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Inspection
Marked lanes
Speed
Speed
Speed

Violation
Sticker placement
Sticker placement

Insurance

Registration
Inspection
Speed
Speed
Speed
No front plate
No front plate
Insurance/Reg
Speed
Speed

622
Location Fine Amt.
Rt 14 $162.00
Rt 14 $162.00
Rt 2 $105.00
Towne Hill $179.00
County $179.00
County $137.00
County $158.00
Towne Hill $105.00
Towne Hill $105.00
Rt 14 $162.00
Towne Hill $130.00
Towne Hill $130.00
Towne Hill $233.00
Towne Hill $144.00
Towne Hill $105.00
Rt 2 $105.00
Rt 14 $220.00
Towne Hill $105.00
Towne Hill $185.00
Towne Hill $105.00
Total Fines:  52,916.00
Location
Towne Hill
County
County
Rt 2
Rt 2
Rt 14
Rt 14
Towne Hill
Rt 2
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Rt 14

Vincent Flats

Town Eligible
for Fine $
N

X < < ZZ<<<=<=<Z<=<=<=<=<=<22



3/27/2016 15:05 Reg/Inspection

3/29/2016 12:50 Inspection

3/30/2016 17:15 Inspection

3/30/2016 19:00 Inspection

3/30/2016 19:12 Inspection

3/30/2016 19:12 Insurance

3/31/2016 10:50 Speed
Total Warnings: 20

Incidents/Calls for Service

Date Time Nature
3/22/2016 18:09 Welfare Check
Total Incidents: 1

Rt 2
Gallison Hill
Towne Hill

Rt 2

Rt 14

Rt 14
Towne Hill

Case No.
16A301224



