

VERMONT STATE POLICE - "A" TROOP - MIDDLESEX STATION

1080 US Route 2, Middlesex, VT 05602-8840

Telephone – (802) 229-9191

Admin – 229-1075

Fax - 229-2648

STATION COMMANDER

Lieutenant Matthew Nally

PATROL COMMANDERS

Sergeant Ray LeBlanc Sergeant Roger Farmer Sergeant Brandon Doll Sergeant Jerry Partin **ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF**

Sally Dillon Chelsea Delphia

20 MAY 2016

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier P.O. Box 157 East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,

Enclosed please find your summary reports for the month(s) of **March 2016** with regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided to the Town of East Montpelier by the Vermont State Police.

If you have any questions about the information that I have provided please do not hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Sincerely,

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander

Vermont State Police-Middlesex

RECEIVED

MAY 7 4 2016

"Your Safety is Our Business"

Month:

March 2015

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

43

Shifts Worked:

17

Miles:

622

Tickets Issued

		-				Town Eligible
Date	<u>Time</u>	Ticket No.	Violation	Location	Fine Amt.	for Fine \$
3/14/2016	14:00	3059606	No license	Rt 14	\$162.00	N
3/14/2016	14:00	3059607	No registration	Rt 14	\$162.00	- N -
3/14/2016	12:25	3059605	VNI	Rt 2	\$105.00	N
3/18/2016	14:40	3060074	Speed	Towne Hill	\$179.00	Υ
3/18/2016	15:30	3060075	Speed	County	\$179.00	Υ
3/18/2016	16:05	3060076	Speed	County	\$137.00	Υ
3/18/2016	16:20	3060077	Speed	County	\$158.00	Υ
3/21/2016	11:15	3060202	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
3/21/2016	14:10	3060203	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
3/22/2016	19:10	3060434	No license	Rt 14	\$162.00	N
3/25/2016	14:35	3060082	Speed	Towne Hill	\$130.00	Υ
3/25/2016	14:45	3060083	Speed	Towne Hill	\$130.00	Υ
3/25/2016	15:15	3060084	Speed	Towne Hill	\$233.00	Υ
3/25/2016	15:35	3060085	Speed	Towne Hill	\$144.00	Υ
3/27/2016	13:13	3060271	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
3/27/2016	13:45	3060272	Inspection	Rt 2	\$105.00	N
3/27/2016	15:55	3060273	Marked lanes	Rt 14	\$220.00	N
3/30/2016	11:40	3002323	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
3/30/2016	6:53	3060357	Speed	Towne Hill	\$185.00	Υ
3/31/2016	19:19	3060359	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Υ
•	tal Tickets:	20		Total Fines:	\$2,916.00	

Warnings Issued

Date	<u>Time</u>	<u>Violation</u>	Location
3/18/2016	14:40	Sticker placement	Towne Hill
3/18/2016	16:05	Sticker placement	County
3/18/2016	16:20	Insurance	County
3/21/2016	18:40	Registration	Rt 2
3/21/2016	13:00	Inspection	Rt 2
3/22/2016	17:39	Speed	Rt 14
3/22/2016	19:10	Speed	Rt 14
3/22/2016	11:38	Speed	Towne Hill
3/22/2016	12:29	No front plate	Rt 2
3/25/2016	15:15	No front plate	Towne Hill
3/27/2016	13:25	Insurance/Reg	Towne Hill
3/27/2016	16:13	Speed	Rt 14
3/27/2016	16:30	Speed	Vincent Flats

3/27/2016	15:05		Reg/Inspection	Rt 2
3/29/2016	12:50		Inspection	Gallison Hill
3/30/2016	17:15		Inspection	Towne Hill
3/30/2016	19:00		Inspection	Rt 2
3/30/2016	19:12		Inspection	Rt 14
3/30/2016	19:12	A	Insurance	Rt 14
3/31/2016	10:50		Speed	Towne Hill
To	tal Marnings	20		

Incidents/Calls for Service

Date	<u>Time</u>	<u>Nature</u>	Case No.
3/22/2016	18:09	Welfare Check	16A301224

Total Incidents: